4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

28 February 2017

Ms Leanne Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
fedsec@anmf.org.au

CC: Mr Brett Holmes

Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) under s.233(2) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below outlines the
changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-reqgistered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
15/02/2017 NSW Branch Branch Councillor

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The notification indicates that changes occurred more than 35 days prior to
its lodgement. Please ensure that future notifications of change are lodged within 35 days of the
change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the naotification.

Yours sincerely,
Carolyn Moloney - Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations




Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

FAIR WORK COMMISSION

STATUTORY DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF CHANGES OF OFFICE HOLDERS

|, Judith Kiejda, Assistant Branch Secretary, Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(New South Wales Branch), 50 O’'Dea Avenue, Waterloo, NSW, 2017 do solemnly and
sincerely declare the following office holder change effective from 30 November 2016:

Brett Holmes Branch Secretary — Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Judith Kiejda Branch Assistant Secretary — Term of Office ended on 30 November
20186.

Coral Levett Branch President — Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Lorna Scott Branch Vice President - Term of Office ended on 30 November
2016.

Gary Clark Branch Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November

2016.

Lynette Hopper

Branch Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November
2016.

Kerry Rodgers

Branch Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November
2016.

O’Bray Smith

Branch Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November
2016.

Annette Alldrick

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Susan Brazil

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Michelle Cashman

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Tania Gleeson

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Peg Hibbert

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Debbie Lang

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Edward Makepeace

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Elizabeth McCall

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Lucille McKenna

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Michelle Nicholson

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Richard Noort

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 20186.

Jason Pascoe

Branch Councilior - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Debra Smith Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Suzanne White Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Git Wilson Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Brett Holmes Elected as Branch Secretary in the Branch election heid in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Judith Kiejda Elected as Branch Assistant Secretary in the Branch election held in

September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.




Coral Levett

Elected as Branch President in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
20186,

Lorna Scott

Elected as Branch Vice President in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Gary Clark

Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Lyn Hopper

Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016,

Kerry Rodgers

Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election heid in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
20186.

O’'Bray Smith

Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Annette Alldrick

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Susan Brazil

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Michelle Cashman

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Tania Gleeson

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election heid in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November

2016.

Peg Hibbert Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Debbie Lang Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in

September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Edward Makepeace

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch etection held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Elizabeth McCall

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Lucille McKenna

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.

Michelle Nicholson

Elected as Branch Councillor in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November
2016.










STATUTORY DECLARATION BY THE SECRETARY OF A STATE
ORGANISATION CERTIFYING CERTAIN PARTICULARS RELATING TO
CHANGE OF OFFICE HOLDERS OF THE ORGANISATION

[Industrial Relations Act 1996 - subsection 278(4)]

|, Brett Holmes of 50 O’'Dea Avenue, Waterloo NSW, 2017, Union Official, do h sby
solemnly declare and affirm that:
1. | am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifi
Federation NSW Branch, and
2, [n accordance with the Rules of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery

Federation, the following change to office holders of the took effect as
detailed below:

Brett Holmes

Branch Secretary — Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Judith Kiejda

Branch Assistant Secretary — Term of Office ended on 30 wember
2018.

Coral Levett

Branch President — Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Lorna Scott

Branch Vice President - Term of Office ended on 30 November 20186,

Gary Clark Branch Executive Memt - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.
Lynette Hopper Branch Executive  'mber - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.
Kerry Rodgers Bra~~h Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.
Q'Bray Smith Brancn Executive Member - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.
Annette Alldrick Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016,
Susan Brazil Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 20186.

Michelle Cashman

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Tania Gieeson

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 20186,

Peg Hibbert

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 20186.

Debbie Lang

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016,

Edward Makepeace

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 Noven ezr 2016.

Elizabeth McCall

Branch Counciilor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016,

Lucille McKenna

Branch Counciller - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016,

Michelle Nicholson

Branch Councillor - Term of OMfice ended on 30 November 2016,

Richard Noort

Branch Councillar - Term of Umce ended on 30 November 2015,

Jason Pascoe

Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Debra Smith Branch Counci” r - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016,
Suzanne White Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.
Gil Wilson Branch Councillor - Term of Office ended on 30 November 2016.

Brett Holmes

Elected as Branch Secretary in the Branch election held in September
2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016.

Judith Kiejda

Elected as Branch Assistant Secretary in the Branch election held in
September 20186. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016.

Coral Levett

Elected as Branch President in the Branch election held in September
2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 20186.

Lorna Scoft

Elected as Branch Vice President in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016.

Gary Clark Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016.

Lyn Hopper Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in
September 2016. Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016,

Kerry Rodgers Elected as Branch Executive Member in the Branch election held in

September 2016, Term of Office commenced on 30 November 2016.










4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

23 January 2017

Ms Leanne Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(by email)

CC: Neroli Ellis — Tasmanian Branch Secretary
Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-reqgistered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
17/01/2017 Tasmanian Branch Branch Councillor

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The notification indicates that changes occurred more than 35 days prior to
its lodgement. | note the explanation in the covering email of the lodgement stating that the
lateness was solely due to an administrative error. Please ensure that future notifications of
change are lodged within 35 days of the change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney - Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

20 January 2017

Ms Leanne Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(by email)

CC: Ms Lisa Fitzpatrick, Victorian Branch Secretary
Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-reqgistered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change

05/01/2017 Victorian Branch Branch Councillors (2)

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Neroli Ellis being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Tasmanian Branch) declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

At

Dated: 17 January 2017

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder Office Holder
changed Holder
Tas 2 Branch Sancia West Resignation n/a n/a n/a
December | Councillor
2016

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 2 of 2




NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

[, Lisa Fitzpatrick, being the Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Victorian Branch), declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

¢ Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of

persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

Signed:

Dated:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within
35 days of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

¢ Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office | Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder (for privacy reasons, we | Office Holder
changed Holder recommend NOT a private
address)

Victoria | 13/12/2016 | Branch N/A Fill casual Hannah Metcher | PO Box 12600 A'Beckett Street Registered
Councillor vacancy Melbourne VIC 8006 nurse/midwife

Victoria | 13/12/2016 | Branch N/A Fill casual Andrew Morgan | PO Box 12600 A'Beckett Street Registered nurse
Councillor vacancy Melbourne VIC 8006

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 2




4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

30 December 2016

Ms Leanne ("Lee") Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
anmfcanberra@anmf.org.au

CC: Jenny Miragaya — ACT Branch Secretary
Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| refer to correspondence | sent to you earlier today, which acknowledged the notification of
changes to office holders of the ACT Branch that was lodged on 2 December 2016. Further
information has now come to my attention and as a result | now confirm that the notification of
changes was lodged within 35 days of the date the changes took place, as required. The
particulars of the relevant notification are shown in the table below.

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
02/12/2016 ACT Branch Branch Vice President
02/12/2016 ACT Branch Branch Councillors (3)

The further information that came to my attention in relation to this matter was that advice was
previously provided by James Hall of the Regulatory Compliance Branch of the Fair Work
Commission to Jenny Miragaya of the ACT Branch of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery
Federation. The advice was in response to a request by Ms Miragaya for clarification of when the
changes took effect, for the purposes of ensuring that she was complying with the timeline
requirement. That advice is attached below for your reference.

Please disregard my previous correspondence of today’s date.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney - Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

Jenny Miragaya

From: Jenny Miragaya

Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 10:52 AM

To: HALL, James

Cc: ANMF Office

Subject: RE: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-

Official-Use-Only] Reporting requirements

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear James
Thank you very much for your assistance.

Regards
Jenny

Jenny Miragaya

Secretary

Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch

PO Box 4

Woden ACT 2606

Ph: (02) 6282 9455
Fax: (02) 6282 8447
www.anmfact.org.au

email: anmtact@_anmlact.org.au

Australian
Nursing &
Midwifery
Federation

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITGRY

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

This message and any attachments may contain privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
intended recipient. Any unauthorised use of this material is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender inmediately and delete the message and any attachments.

The Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ACT Branch operates in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act
1988. The ANMF ACT Branch is committed to handling your personal information in a strictly confidential manner and in
accordance with the Privacy Act.

From: HALL, James [mailto:James.HALL@fwc.gov.au]

Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 10:45 AM

To: 'Jenny Miragaya' <jenny@anmfact.org.au>

Cc: ANMF Office <anmfact@anmfact.org.au>

Subject: RE: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
Reporting requirements




Dear Jlenny

Thanks for your query and your interest in your branch’s compliance with its statutory obligations.

The required notification in this instance would be to indicate a change of office holders.

Rule 83.3 of the rules of the ANMF provides:
The Branch President, Branch Vice President, Branch Secretary and Branch Assistant Secretary (if any) and
each of the four Branch Executive members and Branch Councillors shall assume office on the 30th
November in the year of their election provided that where the result of the election for any or all of the said
offices has not been declared before 30th November the successful candidate or candidates shall when the

result is declared assume office forthwith.

A candidate elected to any of the aforesaid offices shall hold it in accordance with the Rules until the
successor duly assumes the office pursuant to the Rules.

Therefore, any change of office holders will not occur until 30 November 2016 and the required notification will
need to be made within 35 days of that date.

| have attached a template declaration which can be found at https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-
organisations/fact-sheets-templates-webinars

Please edit the declaration to suit your circumstances. Annexure A should be completed given your circumstances.
The template includes some example text to use.

I hope this answers your query.
Regards

James

From: Jenny Miragaya [mailto:jenny@anmfact.org.au]
Sent: Monday, 19 September 2016 10:10 AM

To: HALL, James; Orgs

Cc: ANMF Office

Subject: FW: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
Reporting requirements

Dear James

I am unsure to whom to address this information and if | am required to attach to a formal letter notifying the
Commission of the results of the recent, uncontested election, held in respect of the ANMF ACT Branch, or if | need
to wait for the Post Election Report from the AEC.

Although the information you provided me on 4 April indicated that under section 233 (2) of the Fair Work
(Registered Organisations) Act 2009 | was required to notify changes to officers as a result of elections within 35
days, 1 have been unable to locate the required template on the website, and it is not clear to me if the 35 days
relates to the information attached and received on 14 September, or from when the Post Election Report is
received from the AEC, or from when the new Branch Council assumes office on 1 December 2016.

Your assistance in clarifying my responsibilities would be appreciated.

Kind regards



Jenny Miragaya

Secretary

Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch

PO Box 4

Woden ACT 2606

Ph: (02) 6282 9455
Fax: (02) 6282 8447

www.anmfact.org.au
email: anmfact@anmfact.org.au

Australian
Nursing &
Midwifery
Federation

AUSTHALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Privacy & Confidentiality Notice

This message and any attachments may contain privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
intended recipient. Any unauthorised use of this material is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender immediately and delete the message and any attachments.

The Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ACT Branch operates in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act
1988. The ANMF ACT Branch is committed to handling your personal information in a strictly confidential manner and in
accordance with the Privacy Act.

From: Marie Malfitana <Marie.Malfitana@aec.gov.au>

Date: 14 September 2016 at 4:25:55 PM AEST

To: ANMFACT Main <anmfact@anmfact.org.au>

Subject: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-Official-Use-
Only]

For-Official-Use-Only

Good afternoon everyone

Please find attached Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices.

The documents have also been sent to all uncontested candidates.

A Post Election Report will be provided as soon as practicable.

If you have any questions or queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you and regards

Marie Malfitana | Returning Officer

Industrial & Commercial Elections | NSW State Office

Australian Electoral Commission
T: (02) 9375 6364 | F: (02) 6215 9910




Please consider the impact to the environment and your responsibility before printing this email. This email
and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender.



Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch Elections 2016

Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices

E2016/111

Below are the results of the election for the following offices, conducted in accordance
with the provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of

the organisation.

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ACT Branch

Branch President

Candidate
ROSBOROUGH, Athalene

Branch Vice-President

Candidate
CARTER, Shane

Branch Secretary

Candidate
MIRAGAYA, Jennifer Maree

Branch Executive Member (4)

Candidates

CAWTHRON, Ronald Colin
EHRLICH, Leanne
MURPHY, Louise
OHMAN, Lyndsey

Page 1 of 2

-~

Australian Electoral Commission



Branch Councillor (5)

Candidates

BROWN, Melissa
BURTON, Wendy Alison
DAWES, Fiona Margaret
FIDOW, Carlyn

LLOYD, Susana

As the number of nominations accepted did not exceed the number of positions to be
filled, | declare the above candidates elected.

M

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

14 September 2016

Page 2 of 2 q E C
Australian Electoral Commission

v



Q Australian Electoral Commission

4

Reference: N16/95

Ms Jennifer Miragaya

ACT Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation, ACT Branch
PO Box 4

WODEN ACT 2606

By email: anmfact@anmfact.org.au
Dear Ms Miragaya,

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
Australian Capital Territory Branch
Scheduled Election — E2016/111

The declaration of the election for uncontested offices is attached.

The election is now complete.

Yours sincerely

e

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

14 September 2016

cc all candidates

Australian Electoral Contact: Marie Malfitana www.aec.gov.au
Commission Phone: 02 9375 6364 ABN 21 133 285 851
PO Box 496 Facsimile: 02 6215 9910

HAYMARKET NSW 1240 E-mait: marie.malfitana@aec.gov.au



4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

30 December 2016

Ms Leanne ("Lee") Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
anmfcanberra@anmf.org.au

CC: Jenny Miragaya — ACT Branch Secretary

Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the ACT Branch of the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) under s.233(2) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below outlines the
changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-reqgistered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
02/12/2016 ACT Branch Branch Vice President
02/12/2016 ACT Branch Branch Councillors (3)

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The declaration of election results provided with the notification indicates
that the changes occurred more than 35 days prior to its lodgement. Please ensure that future
notifications of change are lodged within 35 days of the change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the naotification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney - Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

29 December 2016

Ms Neroli Ellis
Tasmanian Branch
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

neroli.ellis@anmftas.org.au
Dear Ms Ellis,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change

30 November 2016  Tasmanian Branch Branch Councillors (13)

30 November 2016  Tasmanian Branch Branch President

30 November 2016  Tasmanian Branch Branch Vice President

30 November 2016  Tasmanian Branch Branch Executive Members (4)

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

From: KELLETT, Stephen

Sent: Friday, 16 December 2016 12:03 PM

To: 'Vickie.Loveridge@anfiuwp.org.au'

Subject: Attention Mr Mark Olsen - s233(2) - notification of changes - filing

Dear Ms Loveridge,

Please see attached my letter in relation to the above.
Yours faithfully

STEPHEN KELLETT

Regulatory Compliance Branch

FAIR WORK COMMISSION

80 William Street
EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011

(ph) (02) 6746 3283
(mob.) 0429 462 979
(email) stephen.kellett@fwc.gov

-

ANMF WA
AR2016-60 acknowle


mailto:stephen.kellett@fwc.gov

e

S W2

<4, AUSTIEAI,IA uf-

FairWork

mmission
16 December 2016 Co SSIO

Mr Mark Olsen
Secretary, WA Branch
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

Sent by email: Vickie.Loveridge@anfiuwp.org.au

Dear Mr Olsen,

Notification of changes to records - s233(2) Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 -
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of your notification of changes to information contained in the records
pursuant to sub-section 233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The
document was lodged on 15 December 2016 and has been filed.

Yours sincerely

Stephen Kellett
Senior Adviser
Regulatory Compliance Branch

Telephone: (02) 9308 1800

Level 10, Terrace Tower Email : orgs@fwe.gov.au
80 William Street Internet : www.fwc.gov.au

East Sydney NSW 2011


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
mailto:Vickie.Loveridge@anfiuwp.org.au

From: Vickie Loveridge [mailto:Vickie.Loveridge@anfiuwp.org.au]
Sent: Thursday, 15 December 2016 5:14 PM

To: Orgs

Cc: Mark Olson

Subject: ANMF WA Branch - Natification of Changes to records

Good afternoon
Please find our Notification of Changes to records attached.

Regards
Vickie

Vickie Loveridge

Senior Industrial Officer
Australian Nursing Federation,
Industrial Union of Workers Perth
Tel: 6218 9444

Fax:9218 9455

[ oor |8

161215 - FWC -
notification of change

Please click here for privacy, confidentiality and virus information.


mailto:Vickie.Loveridge@anfiuwp.org.au
http://www.anfiuwp.org.au/email-privacy

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

[, Mark Olson, being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ,

Western Australian Branch, declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with 5.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

* A resolution was moved and passed at the Branch Council Meeting on 16
September 2016 to change the number of Branch Councillors to 14 effective on 30

November 2016.

Moved M Olson
Seconded M Clancy

That the number of Councillors for the ANMF WA Branch Council be 14 from 30"
November 2016. This number of 14 does not include the positions of President, Vice-
President, Secretary and Executive Members.

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwec.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

o Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office Name of OQutgoing Office | Name of New Office Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New
Change that has Holder Holder Holder Office Holder
changed
WA 30/11/2016 | Branch Councillor | Karen Roan

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 2 of 2




4 AUSTRALIA L

FairWork
Commission

3 January 2017

Ms Elizabeth Mohle

QNU Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
secretary@qnu.org.au

Dear Ms Mohle,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the QNU Branch of the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
5.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement | Branch Change

12 December 2016 | QNU Branch Change of officers

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

James Hall
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

From: Merren Dickins

To: Orgs
Subject: JH - Notification of Change to Office Holders - ANMF QNU Branch
Date: Monday, 12 December 2016 2:09:06 PM

Attachments: EWC - ANMF ONU Branch Change of Office Holders - Nov 16.pdf

Please see attached correspondence regarding a change to office holders of the ANMF QNU
Branch.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Kind regards,

Merren Dickins

Personal Assistant to Beth Mohle, QNU Secretary
Queensland Nurses' Union

Phone: 07 3840 1444

Direct: 07 3840 1442

Fax: 07 3844 9387

Web: www.gnu.org.au

THEUSHEN TR

- . . _/
www.ratiossavelives.com.au MIDWIVES.


mailto:mdickins@qnu.org.au
mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
http://www.qnu.org.au/
http://www.ratiossavelives.com.au/

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation, Australian Nursing

and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch
GPO Box 1289
Brisbane QId 4001
Phone No: (07) 3840 1444
Fax No: (07) 3844 9387

8 December 2016

Fair Work Commission
PO Box 5713

Central Plaza

Brisbane Qld 4001

By Email: orgs@fwe.gov.au

Dear Sirs,

Re: Notification of Change to Office Holders — s230 Fair Work (Registered
Organisations) Act 2009

Please be advised that a change of office holders has occurred at the Australian Nursing and
Midwifery Federation QNU Branch, enclosed are the following documents in support of this
change:-

1. Signed Declaration dated 7 December 2016;

2. A full and true list of the officers of the above-named employee organisation as at 30
November 2016 (“Attachment A™)

If you have any queries, please contact Merren Dickins on (07) 3840 1442.

Yours sincerely,

> A

ilow

BETH MOHLE
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch Secretary



mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Elizabeth Ruth Mohle, being the Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
QNU Branch, declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

o Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

A e W

C, /._. " N | F

CRT L
Elizabeth Ruth Mohle
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch Secretary

Dated:7 B{({M\)(f ag\b

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 5





ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutqoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
Australian 30 November | Secretary N/A Elizabeth Mohle ¢/~ Qld Nurses’ Union Branch Secretary
Nursing and 2016 GPO Box 1289
Midwifery Brisbane Qld 4001
Federation
QNU Branch
(“ANMF QNU
Branch”)
ANMF QNU 30 November | Assistant N/A Sandra Eales c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Assistant Branch
Branch 2016 Secretary GPO Box 1289 Secretary
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | President N/A Sally-Anne Jones c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Vice President | Stephen Bone Lucynda Maskell ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Lucynda Maskell N/A c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Damien Lawson TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive David Lewis TBA
Branch 2016 Member

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 5






Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Kym Volp TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Simon Mitchell TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Damien L c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union ;
Branch 2016 amien Lawson GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A David Lewis ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Kym Volp ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Simon Mitchell ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A ine Wicki ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 Charmaine Wicking GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Christi K ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 fistine Gocks GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A D h ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 eborah Watt GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A : c/- Qld Nurses’ Union :
Branch 2015 Dianne Corbett GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse
Brisbane Qid 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Fiona C.A. Monk ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 o GPO Box 1289

Brisbane QIid 4001

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 3 of 5






Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has i
changed

ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Jean Crabb c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Assistant-in-Nursing
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Karen Cooke c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Karen Shepherd c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Katy Taggart c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Leanne Jiggins ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Shelley Howe c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Susan Pitman c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Janet Baillie ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Melanie Price c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Tammy Copley ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Midwife/
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse

Brisbane QId 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Madeline Heathfield ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 4 of 5






Branch Date of Name of Name of Outgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Christopher Johnson c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Janelle Taylor c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Phillip Jackson N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Marilyn Dianne “Di” Webb | n/a
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Julie Ann Burgess N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Gillian Gibbs N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Daniel Prentice N/A
Branch 2016

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 5 of 5







Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation, Australian Nursing

and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch
GPO Box 1289
Brisbane QId 4001
Phone No: (07) 3840 1444
Fax No: (07) 3844 9387

8 December 2016

Fair Work Commission
PO Box 5713

Central Plaza

Brisbane Qld 4001

By Email: orgs@fwe.gov.au

Dear Sirs,

Re: Notification of Change to Office Holders — s230 Fair Work (Registered
Organisations) Act 2009

Please be advised that a change of office holders has occurred at the Australian Nursing and
Midwifery Federation QNU Branch, enclosed are the following documents in support of this
change:-

1. Signed Declaration dated 7 December 2016;

2. A full and true list of the officers of the above-named employee organisation as at 30
November 2016 (“Attachment A™)

If you have any queries, please contact Merren Dickins on (07) 3840 1442.

Yours sincerely,

> A

ilow

BETH MOHLE
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch Secretary


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Elizabeth Ruth Mohle, being the Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
QNU Branch, declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

o Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

A e W

C, /._. " N | F

CRT L
Elizabeth Ruth Mohle
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation QNU Branch Secretary

Dated:7 B{({M\)(f ag\b

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 5



ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutqoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
Australian 30 November | Secretary N/A Elizabeth Mohle ¢/~ Qld Nurses’ Union Branch Secretary
Nursing and 2016 GPO Box 1289
Midwifery Brisbane Qld 4001
Federation
QNU Branch
(“ANMF QNU
Branch”)
ANMF QNU 30 November | Assistant N/A Sandra Eales c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Assistant Branch
Branch 2016 Secretary GPO Box 1289 Secretary
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | President N/A Sally-Anne Jones c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Vice President | Stephen Bone Lucynda Maskell ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Lucynda Maskell N/A c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Damien Lawson TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive David Lewis TBA
Branch 2016 Member

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 5




Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Kym Volp TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Executive Simon Mitchell TBA
Branch 2016 Member
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Damien L c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union ;
Branch 2016 amien Lawson GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A David Lewis ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Kym Volp ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Simon Mitchell ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A ine Wicki ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 Charmaine Wicking GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Christi K ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 fistine Gocks GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A D h ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 eborah Watt GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A : c/- Qld Nurses’ Union :
Branch 2015 Dianne Corbett GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse
Brisbane Qid 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Fiona C.A. Monk ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 o GPO Box 1289

Brisbane QIid 4001

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 3 of 5




Branch Date of Name of Name of Qutgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has i
changed

ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Jean Crabb c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Assistant-in-Nursing
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Karen Cooke c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Karen Shepherd c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Katy Taggart c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Leanne Jiggins ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Shelley Howe c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Susan Pitman c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Janet Baillie ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Melanie Price c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Tammy Copley ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Midwife/
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289 Registered Nurse

Brisbane QId 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Madeline Heathfield ¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289

Brisbane Qld 4001

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 4 of 5




Branch Date of Name of Name of Outgoing Office | Name of New Office Holder | Postal Address of New | Occupation of New
Change Office Holder Office Holder Office Holder
that has
changed
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Christopher Johnson c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor N/A Janelle Taylor c/- Qld Nurses’ Union Registered Nurse
Branch 2016 GPO Box 1289
Brisbane Qld 4001
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Phillip Jackson N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Marilyn Dianne “Di” Webb | n/a
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Julie Ann Burgess N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Gillian Gibbs N/A
Branch 2016
ANMF QNU 30 November | Councillor Daniel Prentice N/A
Branch 2016

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 5 of 5




Australian
Nursing &
Midwifery
Federation

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

Mr Chris Enright

Director

Regulatory Compliance Branch

Fair Work Commission

GPO Box 1994, Melbourne VIC 3001

Via email: orgs@fwc.gov.au

Dear Mr Enright

Re: Notification of Changes to Records

ABN: 41 698 088 660
President: A. Rosborough
Secretary: J. Miragaya

2 December 2016

Please find attached the statement of changes made to the information contained in the records required to be
kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230 (1) (b), (c) and (d) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisation)
Act 2009 as a result of the recent Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (ANMF) ACT Branch, Branch

Council Election.

Please also find attached a copy of the ANMF ACT Branch Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices and
the Post-Election Report provided by the NSW State Office of the Australian Electoral Commission.

Yours sincerely

ﬂ ey ST
Jenny Miragaya
Branch Secretary

OFFICE: 2/53 Dundas Court, Phillip ACT 2606
PHONE: 02 6282 9455
EMAIL: anmfact@anmfact.org.au

POSTAL: PO Box 4, Woden. ACT 2606
FAX: 02 6282 8447
WEB: www.anmfact.org.au



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Jennifer Maree Miragaya, being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery

Federation ACT Branch, declare the following:

1. 1 am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

o Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

Signed: W /%%4

nny Miragaya
Branch Secretary ANMF ACT Branch

Dated: 2 December 2016

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 3



ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Oh Date of Name of Office Name of Qutgoing Office | Name of New Office Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New

Change that has Holder Holder Holder Office Holder
changed

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Secretary Jennifer Maree Miragaya | Jennifer Maree Miragaya — Paid official

ACT (re-elected) Branch Secretary

Branch

ANMF 30.11.2016 | President Athalene Rosborough Athalene Rosborough F Nurse

ACT (re-elected)

Branch

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Vice President Sandra Mahlberg Shane Malcolm Carter - Nurse

ACT

Branch

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Branch Executive | Ronald Colin Cawthron Ronald Colin Cawthron ﬁ Nurse

ACT Member (re-elected)

Branch

ANMF 30.11.2016 | Branch Executive | Leanne Maree Ehrlich Leanne Maree Ehrlich , Nurse

ACT Member (re-elected)

Branch

ANMF 30.11.2016 | Branch Executive | Louise Murphy Louise Murphy Nurse

ACT Member (re-elected)

Branch

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Branch Executive | Lyndsey Ohman Lyndsey Ohman F Nurse

ACT Member (re-elected)

Branch

ANMF 30.11.2016 | Branch Councillor | Melissa Ellen Brown Melissa Ellen Brown , | Nurse

ACT (re-elected)

Branch

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 3




ANMF 30.11.2016 | Branch Councillor | Wendy Alison Burton Wendy Alison Burton — Nurse
ACT (re-electeq)

Branch

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Branch Councillor | Peter Darryl Carter Fiona Margaret Dawes # ]
|

Branch

ANMF | 30.11.2016 | Branch Councillor | Janet Blandford Carlyn Fidow — Nurse
ACT

Branch

ANMF 30.11.2016 | Branch Councillor | Shane Malcolm Carter Susana Lloyd T | Nurse
ACT (elected to the Vice

Branch Presidency)

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 3 of 3




~ T g pres ¢
f'- N Ly T r,\ﬂf\ﬂ{”:vg“ e
SO LI 5 e
Ll E“v/ Ly . 1 \

Helen Agnew

From: Jenny Miragaya

Sent: Wednesday, 14 September 2016 4:31 PM

To: Helen Agnew

Subject: Fwd: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-
Official-Use-Only]

Attachments: Untitled attachment 00505.htm; image003.gif; image004.gif; Untitled attachment

00508.htm; Declaration of Results - Uncontested Offices.pdf; Untitled attachment
00511.htm; Letter Declaration of Results_Uncontested Offices.pdf; Untitled
attachment 00514.htm

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Marie Malfitana <Marie.Malfitana@aec.gov.au>

Date: 14 September 2016 at 4:25:55 PM AEST

To: ANMFACT Main <anmfact@anmfact.org.au>

Subject: ANMF ACT Branch - Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices [DLM=For-Official-Use-
Only] ‘

For-Official-Use-Only

Good afternoon everyone
Please find attached Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices.

The documents have also been sent to all uncontested candidates.

A Post Election Report will be provided as soon as practicable.

If you have any questions or queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you and regards

Marie Malfitana | Returning Officer

Industrial & Commercial Elections | NSW State Office

Australian Electoral Commission
T: (02) 9375 6364 | F: (02) 6215 9910

.

H) U C e | Paatn

Ad Uvi /_\'\J Zﬁ)\/ ol (;T,/lvxj (‘Wl AN



Q Australian Electoral Commission

A4

Reference: N16/95

Ms Jennifer Miragaya

ACT Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing & Midwifery Federation, ACT Branch
PO Box 4

WODEN ACT 2606

By email. anmfact@anmfact.org.au
Dear Ms Miragaya,

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
Australian Capital Territory Branch
Scheduled Election — E2016/111

The declaration of the election for uncontested offices is attached.

The election is now complete.

Yours sincerely

J——

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

14 September 2016

cc all candidates

Australian Electoral Contact: Marie Malfitana www.aec.gov.au
Commission Phone: 02 9375 6364 ABN 21 133 285 851
PO Box 496 Facsimile: 026215 9910

HAYMARKET NSW 1240 E-mail: marie.malfitana@aec.gov.au



Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch Elections 2016

Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices

E2016/111

Below are the results of the election for the following offices, conducted in accordance
with the provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of

the organisation.

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ACT Branch

Branch President

Candidate
ROSBOROUGH, Athalene

Branch Vice-President

Candidate
CARTER, Shane

Branch Secretary

Candidate
MIRAGAYA, Jennifer Maree

Branch Executive Member (4)

Candidates

CAWTHRON, Ronald Colin
EHRLICH, Leanne
MURPHY, Louise
OHMAN, Lyndsey

Page 1 of 2

-~

Australian Electoral Commission



Branch Councillor (5)

Candidates

BROWN, Melissa
BURTON, Wendy Alison
DAWES, Fiona Margaret
FIDOW, Carlyn

LLOYD, Susana

As the number of nominations accepted did not exceed the number of positions to be
filled, | declare the above candidates elected.

M

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

14 September 2016

Page 2 of 2 q E c
Australian Electoral Commissien



PR QLD 20n L Ry

Helen Agnew

From: Marie Malfitana

Sent: Friday, 23 September 2016 12:13 PM

To: orgs@fwc.gov.au; ANMFACT Main

Cc: Industrial Elections

Subject: PER and Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices - E2016/111 - ANMF ACT
Branch [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Attachments: Post Election Report_ ANMF ACT_E2016-111.pdf; Declaration of Results -

Uncontested Offices.pdf

For-Official-Use-Only

Good afternoon everyone

| refer to the above election, attached please find the Post Election Report and Declaration of Results for
Uncontested Offices.

Should you have any guestions or gueries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you and kind regards

Marie Malfitana | Returning Officer

Industrial & Commercial Elections | NSW State Office

Australian Electoral Commission
T: (02) 9375 6364 | F. (02) 6215 9910

A EC Make sure you're enrolled to vote,
LTI Visit www.aec.gov.aul

For-Official-Use-Only

DISCLAIMER:

If you have received this transmission in error please notify us immediately by return email and delete all coples, If this email or any attachments
have been sent to you in error, that error does not constitute waiver of any confidentiality, privilege or copyright in respect of information in the email
or attachments.



Q Australian Electoral Commission

Our Ref: N16/95

Ms Jennifer Miragaya

ACT Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch

Dear Ms Miragaya

Post-Election Report For: Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch - E2016/111

| refer to the above election for your organisation.

Section 197(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 requires the AEC to provide a
written report on the conduct of the election to the Delegate of the General Manager, Fair Work
Commission and to the organisation or branch for whom the election was conducted. A copy of the
report in relation to this election is attached.

Section 198 of the Act requires that if an organisation or branch is given a post election report under
section 197 that identifies a rule that was difficult to interpret or apply, the organisation or branch must,
within 30 days, give a written response to the AEC on that aspect of the report. The response must
specify whether the organisation or branch intends to take any action in relation to the rule, and if so,
what action it intends to take.

If the attached Report identifies a rule that was difficult to interpret or apply, you should forward your
response to the AEC by email to ‘industrial.elections@aec.gov.au’ within thirty days of the date of the
report.

Section198 and the regulations also require an organisation to make the post election report and the
organisation’s response to the report (if applicable) available to members.

Further, Regulation 141(4) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009 requires an
organisation or branch to publish a notice on its web site advising members that a copy of the post
election report is available upon request. If a website is not available, publishing a notice in a journal or
newsletter would be considered appropriate.

Please contact me if you wish to clarify any aspect of this report.

M

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

23 September 2016

Level 10 PO Box 496 Contact: Marie Malfitana WWW.8EC.G0V.au
59 Goulburn Street HAYMARKET NSW 1238 Phone: 02 9375 6364 ABN 21 133 285 851
HAYMARKET NSW 2000 Facsimile: 02 6215 9910

E-mail: marie.malfitana@aec.gov.au



Q V- Australlan Electoral Commission

v

Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009
POST ELECTION REPORT

Client: Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Nurses and Midwives' Association

Contact details: Ms Jennifer Miragaya Email: anmfact@anmfact.org.au
ACT Branch Secretary
PO Box 4
WODEN ACT 2606
AIR contact officer: Email: orgs@fwec.gov.au

ELECTIONS COVERED IN THIS REPORT

Election Decision No/s: E2016/111

RULES
Rules used for elections Rule ID: [145V: Incorporates alterations of 16/11/2015
(R2015/232)]
(replaces 25/02/2015 (R20156/18) version)
Rules difficult to apply/interpret: N/A
Model Rule reference (if any): Nil
ROLL OF VOTERS

As a ballot was not contested, the roll of voters was not required.

ALLEGATIONS OF IRREGULARITIES RECEIVED

Details of written allegations of irregularities, and action taken by AEC: NIL

Other irregularities identified, and action taken: NiL
ATTACHMENTS

A: Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices

M——

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer
23 October 2016



Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
ACT Branch Elections 2016

Declaration of Results for Uncontested Offices

E2016/111

Below are the resuits of the election for the following offices, conducted in accordance
with the provisions of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 and the rules of

the organisation.

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation ACT Branch

Branch President

Candidate
ROSBORQUGH, Athalene

Branch Vice-President

Candidate
CARTER, Shane

Branch Secretary

Candidate
MIRAGAYA, Jennifer Maree

Branch Executive Member (4)

Candidates

CAWTHRON, Ronald Colin
EHRLICH, Leanne
MURPHY, Louise
OHMAN, Lyndsey

Page 1 of 2

-~

Australlan Electoral Commission



Branch Councillor (5)

Candidates

BROWN, Melissa
BURTON, Wendy Alison
DAWES, Fiona Margaret
FIDOW, Carlyn

LLOYD, Susana

As the number of nominations accepted did not exceed the number of positions to be
filled, | declare the above candidates elected.

——

Marie Malfitana
Returning Officer

14 September 2016

Page 2 of 2 q E C
Austratlan Electoral Commlssion:



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Neroli Ellis being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Tasmanian Branch) declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

At

Dated: 30 November 2016

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 3


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New

Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder Office Holder
changed Holder

Tas 8 Branch Mandy Clark Resignation n/a n/a n/a
November | Councillor
2016

Tas 30 Branch Helen Murphy Election (Did n/a n/a n/a
November | Councillor not re-elect)
2016

Tas 30 Branch Natalie Walker Election (Did n/a n/a n/a
November | Councillor not re-elect)
2016

Tas 30 Branch n/a Election Kylie Atwell c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a Election Peter Fraser c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a Election Erin Kemp c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Re-elected (uncontested offices - new term) are as follows:

Tas 30 President n/a — re-elected Election Emily Shepherd | c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Vice President n/a — re-elected Election James Lloyd c/- the Registered Organisation, Registered Nurse
November (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 3




Tas 30 Executive n/a — re-elected Election Margaret Kim c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Member (uncontested) Ford 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Executive n/a — re-elected Election Angela Manion c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Member (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Executive n/a — re-elected Election Andrew Ostler c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Member (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Executive n/a — re-elected Election Monica Werner c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Member (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Deanna Butler c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Scott Butler c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Joanne Crawford | c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Helen Evans c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Sarah Hill c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Anne Sands c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

Tas 30 Branch n/a — re-elected Election Sancia West c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
November | Councillor (uncontested) 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
2016 Tas, 7000

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 3 of 3




<4, AUSTRALIA !L

FairWork
Commission

8 November 2016

Mr Paul Gilbert
Assistant Secretary
Victorian Branch

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
paulgilbert@anmf.asn.au

Dear Mr Gilbert,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the offices of the Victorian Branch of the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) on 25 October 2016
in accordance with s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act).
Our records have been updated accordingly. The document can be viewed on the Commission
Website through the list of Registered Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-
organisations/find-registered-organisations

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

James Hall

Senior Adviser

Regulatory Compliance Branch
Fair Work Commission

Telephone: (02) 9308 1800

Level 10, Terrace Tow er Email : orgs@fwc.gov.au
80 William Street Internet : www.fwc.gov.au

East Sydney NSW 2011


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

From: Daniel Crute

To: Oras

Subject: ON CMS - JH - Notification of change to records - ANMF (Vic Branch)
Date: Tuesday, 25 October 2016 12:07:24 PM

Attachments: Notification of chanaes - ANMF Vic Branch 25102016.pdf

Dear Sir/madam,

Please find attached documentation submitted in accordance with the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009.
Kind regards,

.ﬂllﬂl'alial'l Daniel Crute

2 Resources & Compliance Officer
"';“'5|[|9 '& 540 Elizabeth Street Melbourne Vic 3000
Midwifery switchboard: (03) 9275 9333 | Fax: (03) 9275 9344

H derute@anmfvic.asn.au
FEderﬂilnn www.anmfvic.asn.au

VICTORIAN BRANCH

This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may contain legally privileged information. Opinions or other information expressed or implied in this
email represent solely the views of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ANMFVB. They are intended solely for the use of the individual
or entity to whom it is addressed and must not be copied, forwarded or disclosed to anyone without the senders consent. If you are not the intended recipient,
any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail and any attachments is strictly prohibited and you should destroy the original
transmission and its contents immediately. If you have received this e-mail in error, please reply e-mail to the sender. Confidentiality and privilege are not
waived by reason of a mistaken delivery to you. The ANMFVB operates in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988 and is committed to
handling your personal information in a confidential manner.


mailto:dcrute@anmfvic.asn.au
mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
mailto:dcrute@anmfvic.asn.au
http://www.anmfvic.asn.au/

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

|, Paul Gilbert, being the Assistant Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(Victorian Branch) (“ANMF”), declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration pursuant to rule 82.1.2 of the ANMF.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of

the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

Signed:

pated: 45 Dckady QOUO

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwe.gov.au.|

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2





ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office | Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder (for privacy reasons, we | Office Holder
changed Holder recommend NOT a private
address)
Victoria | 18 October | Branch Vivienne Schembri | Resignation N/A N/A N/A
2016 Councillor

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 2







NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Paul Gilbert, being the Assistant Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(Victorian Branch) (“ANMF"), declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration pursuant to rule 82.1.2 of the ANMF.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

¢ Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

f~-~g part of this declaration.

Signed:

Dated:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwe.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office | Occupation of New
Change that has QOutgoing Office change Office Holder Holder (for privacy reasons, we | Office Holder
changed Holder recommend NOT a private
address)
Victoria | 18 October | Branch Vivienne Schembri | Resignation N/A N/A N/A
2016 Councillor

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 2




4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

31 October 2016

Ms Leanne Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
(by email)

CC: Elizabeth Dabars, SA Branch Secretary
Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-reqgistered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change

6 October South Australian Branch Branch Councillors (various)

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Fair Work Act 2009
FAIR WORK COMMISSION

DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF
CHANGES IN LIST OF OFFICE-HOLDERS
[S233(2) OF SCHEDULE 1] OF THE
FAIR WORK (REGISTERED ORGANISATIONS) ACT 2009

I, Elizabeth Dabars, Branch Secretary, ANMF South Australian Branch, 191 Torrens
Road, Ridleyton SA 5008 do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following Office-
Holders have changed as a result of the election conducted by the Australian Electoral
Commission (Scheduled Branch Election SA E2016/86), the results of which were declared
on 19 September 2016:

Persons who have ceased to hold.office:

Name of office vacated Date of change of

" office holder

Name of person vacating
the office

Branch Councillor 30 November 2016 Ms Josephine Patterson

Branch Councillor 30 November 2016 Ms Carmel Mercer

Branch Councillor 30 November 20186 Ms Deborah Rainsford

Persons who have commenced to hold office:

Name of Office
now held

Date of change of
office holder

Name of Person
now holding
office

Postal address of
the person

Occupation of
Office Holder

Branch
Counciller

1 December 2016

Ms Sharon Horn

c/- ANMF South
Australian Branch
PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Registered
Nurse

Branch
Councillor

1 December 2016

Ms Wendy Husker

cf- ANMF South
Australian Branch
PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Enrolled
Nurse

Branch
Councillor

1 December 2016

Mr Matthew Huxter

c/- ANMF South
Australian Branch
PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Registered
Nurse

Branch
Councillor

1 December 2016

Mr Stuart Smith

c/- ANMF South
Australian Branch
PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Registered
Nurse

Branch
Councillor

1 December 2016

Ms Jayne Williams

c/- ANMF South
Australian Branch
PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Registered
Nurse




Two Branch Councillor resignations were notified in earlier declarations (Jodi Knoop,
effective 18 May 2016 and Daniel Hall, effective 13 July 2016). In each case, Branch
Council resolved that, given the requirement for an election to be held in 2016 (as per the
Delegate’s election decision E2016/86) the Branch Councillor vacancy created not be filled
for the remainder of the current term of office (ie. to 30 November 2016).

Signed:

Adj Assoc Professor Elizabeth Dabars AM
(Branch Secretary)




¥4

4! AUBT EALIA_“LA_

FairWork
Commission

19 September 2016

Ms Neroli Ellis
Branch Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation-Tasmanian Branch
Email: neroli.ellis@anmftas.org.au

Dear Ms Ellis,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders .

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement | Branch Change

16 September 2016 | Tas Branch Councillor

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Michael Moutevelis
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations
mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

svc-adlib5

From: Jessica Baldwin (ANMF) <Jessica.Baldwin@anmftas.org.au>

Sent: Friday, 16 September 2016 2:26 PM

To: Orgs

Subject: Notification of Changes to Records (Office Holders) - ANMF (Tasmanian Branch) -
T Battaglini-Smith

Attachments: 160916 Not of Changes to Office Holders - T Battaglini-Smith.pdf

Categories: RIA

To Whom it May Concern,

Please find attached Notification of Changes to Records regarding changes to Office Holders for the Australian
Nursing and Midwifery Federation (Tasmanian Branch).

Kind regards
Jessica Baldwin | Executive Assistant

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (Tasmanian Branch) | 182 Macquarie Street Hobart TAS 7000
T 0362236777 | F03 6224 0229 | E jessica.baldwin@anmftas.org.au | URL http://www.anmftas.org.au

MAKIN G~
ANM Positive Difference
TO

TASMANISNBRANCH "+ ASMANIA’S HEALTH

Click the following link to ‘Like’ ANMF on Facebook:
g Like

PRIVACY & CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message together with any attachments may contain privileged and confidential information that is only for the
use of the original intended recipient. Any unauthorised use of this material is prohibited. If you have received this
message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete the message along with any attachment(s).
Opinions expressed in this message are the responsibility of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views
of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation — Tasmanian Branch (ANMF). The ANMF does not accept any
responsibility for the loss or damage that may result from reliance on, or the use of, the information contained in
this message and any attachments. The ANMF operates in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988
and the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs). Prior to transmission this email was scanned by security software and
no malicious software was detected, however we cannot guarantee that all communication is free of malicious
software and recommend as a standard policy that all email communication is tested appropriately before opening.
The ANMF accepts no liability for any loss or consequential damage arising from receipt of this email or any
attached files.



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Neroli Ellis being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Tasmanian Branch) declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

At

Dated: 16 September 2016

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au

ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder Office Holder
changed Holder
Tas 9 Branch Tania Battaglini- ] n/a n/a n/a
September | Councillor Smith
2016

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 2 of 2




4, AUSTRALIA
S g

FairWork
Commission

2 September 2016

Ms Lisa Fitzpatrick

Branch Secretary

Victorian Branch

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

CC: Ms Leanne Thomas — Federal Secretary
Dear Ms Fitzpatrick,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Victorian Branch of
the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) under s.233(2) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below outlines the
changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
16/08/2016 Victorian Branch Branch Councillor vacancy

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The notification indicates that changes occurred more than 35 days prior to
its lodgement. Please ensure that future notifications of change are lodged within 35 days of the
change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (02) 9308 1972
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au


mailto:orgs@fwc.gov.au
https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

=

4 AUSTRALIA 4

FairWork
Commission

2 September 2016

Ms Neroli Ellis

Branch Secretary

Tasmanian Branch

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
182 Macquarie St

Hobart TAS 7000

CC: Ms Leanne Thomas — Federal Secretary
Dear Ms Thomas,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Tasmanian Branch of
the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
5.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change
12/08/2016 Tasmanian Branch Branch Councillor (vacancy)
12/08/2016 Tasmanian Branch Branch Councillor (vacancy)

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The notification indicates that changes occurred more than 35 days prior to
its lodgement. Please ensure that future notifications of change are lodged within 35 days of the
change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Carolyn Moloney - Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (02) 9308 1972
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

l, Lisa Fitzpatrick, being the Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Victorian Branch), declare the following:

1. [ am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

o Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

Signed: 0</\‘A)/d JB a/\/l«,OL_
Dated: \5'8“&:-

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwe.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office | Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder (for privacy reasons, we | Office Holder
changed Holder ' recommend NOT a private
address)
Victoria | 14 June Branch Thomas Noel Resignation N/A N/A N/A
2016 Councillor Bannon

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 2




NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Neroli Ellis being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Tasmanian Branch) declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

At

Dated: 12 August 2016

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

e Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of ] Name of New Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office | N Office Holder Holder Office Holder
changed Holder
Tas 5 August Branch Kim Clarke ] n/a n/a n/a
2016 Councillor
Tas 5 August Branch Anna Hodgetts ] n/a n/a n/a
2016 Councillor

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 2 of 2










NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Yvonne Falckh, being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation,

Northern Territory Branch, declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

[delete all that do not apply]

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of

persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

Shirel Nomoa tendered her resignation as President of the ANMF NT on the 27" June
2016 effective from the 30" June 2016. Postal address — PO Box 42533 Casuarina, NT

0810, Enrolled Nurse.

1 5.230(1)(d); reg.147(d)
2 s.230(1)(d); reg.147(a) & (d)

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 3



Signed
Yvonne Falckh — Branch Secretary, ANMF NT

Dated: 8" August 2016

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

8 s.230(1)(d); reg.147(b) & (c)
NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 2 of 3



ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the

appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office | Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office | change Office Holder Holder (for privacy reasons, we | Office Holder
changed Holder recommend NOT a private
address)
ANMF 30/06/2016 | President Shirel Nomoa Becoming a Jan Hercus PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT Registered Nurse
NT paid employee 0810

(Organiser) of
ANMF NT

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 3 of 3



{LJX‘\USTQALIA ‘!L

FairWork
Commission

26 July 2016

Adj Assoc Professor Elizabeth Dabars AM
Branch Secretary

South Australian Branch

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
elizabeth.dabars@anmfsa.org.au

Dear Professor Dabars,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the South Australian
Branch of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
$.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement | Branch Change
19 July 2016 South Australian Resignation of office holder
Branch

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

/73

James Hall
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 86617777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs @fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 96550410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au



From: Julie Livesey
To: Oras
Cc: MAC, Kiet
Subject: JH - RE: Declaration in respect of Changes in List of Office-Holders
Date: Tuesday, 19 July 2016 12:55:52 PM
Attachments: image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png
image006.png

Declaration in respect of changes in list of office-holders - 13 July 2016.pdf
ATT00001.txt

Good afternoon

Please find attached a Declaration in Respect of Changes in List of Office-Holders submitted by
the Australian Nursing Federation South Australian Branch advising of the resignation of Branch
Councillor, Mr Daniel Hall.

Regards
Adj Assoc Professor Elizabeth Dabars AM
Branch Secretary

Julie Livesey | Executive Assistant

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (SA Branch)
(Incorporating the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Education Centre, RTO 40064)

191 Torrens Road | Ridleyton | South Australia | 5008
t: 08 8334 1940 | f: 08 8334 1901
e: julie.livesey@anmfsa.org.au

w: www.anmfsa.org.au

ANNUAL ™" progh e LoakIng
PROFESSIONAL
& DELEGATES

CONFERENCES ®lE
NOW!

Connect with ANMF o o @ o @



Fair Work Act 2009

FAIR WORK COMMISSION

DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF

CHANGES IN LIST OF OFFICE-HOLDERS
[$233(2) OF SCHEDULE 1] OF THE

FAIR WORK (REGISTERED ORGANISATIONS) ACT 2009

|, Elizabeth Dabars, Branch Secretary, ANMF South Australian Branch, 191 Torrens
Road, Ridleyton SA 5008 do solemniy and sincerely declare that the following Office-
Holders have changed since the Annual Return of Information was provided to you by the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation, as required by 31 March 2016:

Resignaticn received from:

' Name of Office Name of Office | Postal Address of Occupation of
' Holder Office Holder Office Holder
' Committee of Management Member | Mr Danie Hall c/- ANMF South Registered

" {Branch Councillor) | Australian Branch Murse

PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK

_SA 5942

Mr Hall's resignation was accepted by the ANMF South Australian Branch Council at their

meeting held on 13 July 2016.

Branch Council rescived that, given the requirement for an election to be held in 2016 (as
per the Delegate’s election decision E2016/86) the Branch Councillor vacancy created not
be filled for the remainder of the current term of office (ie. to 30 November 20186).

Signed

Dated:




4 AUSTRALIA L

FairWork
Commission

15 July 2016

Ms Neroli Ellis

Branch Secretary

Tasmanian Branch

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
enquiries@anftas.org

Dear Ms Ellis,
Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Tasmanian Branch of
the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
s.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement | Branch Change

11 July 2016 Tasmanian Branch Filling of casual vacancy

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.
Yours sincerely,

James Hall
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 86617777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs @fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 96550410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au



From: Jessica Baldwin (ANMF)

To: Oras
Subject: JH - Notification of Changes to Records (Office Holders) - ANMF (Tasmanian Branch) - H Murphy
Date: Monday, 11 July 2016 12:41:13 PM
Attachments: image001.png
image002.png

160711 Not of Changes to Office Holders - H Murphy.pdf

To Whom it May Concern,

Please find attached Notification of Changes to Records regarding changes to Office Holders for
the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (Tasmanian Branch).

Kind regards

Jessica Baldwin | Executive Assistant

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (Tasmanian Branch) | 182 Macquarie Street
Hobart TAS 7000

T 0362236777 | F 0362240229 | E

jessica.baldwin@anmftas.org.au | URL http://www.anmftas.org.au

MAKING~)~
ANM Positive Difference
TO

TASMANIAN BRANCH T As H AN I A,- s H E A LTH

Click the following link to ‘Like’ ANMF on Facebook:
£ Like

PRIVACY & CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message together with any attachments may contain privileged and confidential information that is only for the use of the
original intended recipient. Any unauthorised use of this material is proh bited. If you have received this message in error please
notify the sender immediately and delete the message along with any attachment(s).

Opinions expressed in this message are the responsibility of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation — Tasmanian Branch (ANMF). The ANMF does not accept any responsibility for the
loss or damage that may result from reliance on, or the use of, the information contained in this message and any attachments.
The ANMF operates in accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act 1988 and the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs). Prior
to transmission this email was scanned by security software and no malicious software was detected, however we cannot
guarantee that all communication is free of malicious software and recommend as a standard policy that all email communication
is tested appropriately before opening. The ANMF accepts no liability for any loss or consequential damage arising from receipt
of this email or any attached files.



NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES TO RECORDS (Changes to Records in the Annual Return)
required to be kept in accordance with section 230 Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 and regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009

I, Neroli Ellis being the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation

(Tasmanian Branch) declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The following is a correct statement of the changes made to the information contained in the
records required to be kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of
the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009:

e Alist of changes to offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of
persons holding those offices is attached to this declaration at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

At

Dated: 11 July 2016

Signed:

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be submitted to the Fair Work Commission within 35 days
of the change. It can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au.]

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS Page 1 of 2



ANNEXURE A

Changes to Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Please note the 35 days begins at the earliest event (for instance when the officer retires) and an organisation may need to notify the events separately if the
appointment or election process will take longer than 35 days.

Branch | Date of Name of Office | Name of Reason for Name of New Postal Address of New Office Occupation of New
Change that has Outgoing Office change Office Holder Holder Office Holder
changed Holder
Tas 1 July Branch n/a Casual vacancy | Helen Murphy c/- the Registered Organisation, | Registered Nurse
2016 Councillor filled by 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart,
endorsement of Tas, 7000
Council

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE TO RECORDS

Page 2 of 2










Fair Work Act 2009
FAIR WORK COMMISSION

DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF
CHANGES IN LIST OF OFFICE-HOLDERS
[S233(2) OF SCHEDULE 1] OF THE
FAIR WORK (REGISTERED ORGANISATIONS) ACT 2009

[, Elizabeth Dabars, Branch Secretary, ANMF South Australian Branch, 191 Torrens
Road, Ridleyton SA 5008 do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following Office-
Holders have changed since the Annual Return of Information was provided to you by the
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation, as required by 31 March 2016:

Resignation received from:

Name of Office

Name of Office

Postal Address of

Occupation of

Holder Office Holder Office Holder
Committee of Management Member | Ms Jodi Knoop ¢/- ANMF South Registered
(Branch Counciilor) Australian Branch Nurse

PO Box 861
REGENCY PARK
SA 5942

Ms Knoop's resignation was accepted by the ANMF South Australian Branch Council at their

meeting held on 18 May 2016.

Branch Council resolved that, given the requirement for an election to be held in 2016 (as
per the Delegate’s election decision E2016/86) the Branch Councillor vacancy created not
be filled for the remainder of the current term of office (ie. to 30 November 2016).

Signed:

dj Assoc Professor Elizabeth Dabars AM
(Branch Secretary)




=

4 AUSTRALIA 4

FairWork
Commission

26 April 2016

Mr Brett Holmes
Branch Secretary

New South Wales Branch
Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
50 O’Dea Avenue

Waterloo NSW 2017

Dear Mr Holmes,

Notification of changes made to records [AR2016/60]

| acknowledge receipt of a Notification of Change to the office holders of the Australian Nursing
and Midwifery Federation.

This information was lodged with the Fair Work Commission (the Commission) in accordance with
5.233(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act). The table below
outlines the changes notified and when they were lodged. Our records have been updated
accordingly.

The document can be viewed on the Commission Website through the list of Registered
Organisations - https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/find-registered-organisations

Date of lodgement  Branch Change

18 April 2016 New South Wales Lyne Dine — Resigned as Branch
Branch Councillor effective from 1 March 2016

18 April 2016 New South Wales Michelle Cashman — Elected as Branch

Councillor effective 5 April 2016

Please note that the RO Act requires that a notification of change must be lodged within 35 days of
the change occurring. The notification indicates that changes occurred more than 35 days prior to
its lodgement. Please ensure that future notifications of change are lodged within 35 days of the
change occurring.

Section 154D(1) of the RO Act requires the rules of organisations (and branches of organisations)
to require each officer with financial management duties to undertake approved training that covers
those duties within 6 months after the person begins to hold office. Please ensure that relevant
officers undertake approved training within the required timeframe.

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au



Please also ensure that all new holders of office are advised of their obligations to make
disclosures regarding remuneration, non-cash benefits and material personal interests, the details
of which should be in your organisation’s rules.

Thank you for the notification.

Yours sincerely,

Kiet Mac
Regulatory Compliance Branch

11 Exhibition Street Telephone: (03) 8661 7777
Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: orgs@fwc.gov.au
GPO Box 1994 Facsimile: (03) 9655 0410

Melbourne VIC 3001 Internet: www.fwc.gov.au






Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

FAIR WORK COMMISSION

STATUTORY DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF CHANGES OF OFFICE HOLDERS

|, Brett Holmes, Branch Secretary, Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (New
South Wales Branch), 50 O'Dea Avenue, Waterloo, NSW, 2017 do solemnly and sincerely
declare the following office holder change effective from 1 March 2016:

| Lyne Dine | Resigned as Branch Councillor effective from 1 March 2016. |

AND | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Staiutory Declarations Act 1859, and
subject to the penalties provided by that Act for the making of talse statements in statutory
declarations, conscientiously betieving the statemenis contained in this declaration to be
true in every particular.

DECLARED at Waterloo in the Staie of New South Wales

this // day of April 2016 M /444-/"

(Signed)
WITNESS BEFORE ME:

Name/Address: . T \
Skepren Rorlky -Scaith m

=0 l“(”“\ ﬂ“p T
wrulq:‘\no NIW 2oy (Signed)

Title of person before whom the declaration is made:



Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

FAIR WORK COMMISSION

STATUTORY DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF CHANGES OF OFFICE HOLDERS

|, Brett Holmes, Branch Secretary, Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation (New
South Wales Branch}), 50 O'Dea Avenue, Waterloo, NSW, 2017 do solemnly and sincerely
declare the following office holder change effective from 5 April 2016:

{ Michelle Cashman | Eiected as Branch Councillor effective 5 April 20186.

AND | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1959, and
subject to the penaities provided by that Act for the making of false statements in statutory
declarations, conscientiously believing the statements contained in this declaration to be
true in every particular.

DECLARED at Waterloo in the State of New South Wales

this ..M day of April 2016 M%

e

(Signed)

WITNESS BEFORE ME:

Name/Address: ) . i
g—jrc’)')\/\-(?f\ \‘\ AT \'C' \‘ - gf\’\"'\ l" @{ &%
()'DQG-. A\;e Bas arr rEs Ea T aws waw rwr S0 v war 4% B U4 waw owwnoas

50 . d
Wadtrfon NS céeg (Signed)

Title of person before whom the declaration is made:



4! _-\UEI"I:EALIA-Q_Q.
FairWork
Commission

7 April 2016

Ms Leanne ("Lee") Thomas

Federal Secretary

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
anmfcanberra@anmf.org.au

Dear Ms Thomas,

Annual Return of Information for 2016 [AR2016/60]

I acknowledge receipt on 30 March 2016 of your Declaration providing information in accordance
with subsection 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009 (the RO Act).

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2016 Annual Return of Information of
the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation.

The documents have been filed and can be viewed on the Fair Work Commission website through
the List of Registered Organisations - http://www.fwc.gov.au/index.cfm?pagename=regorgslist

Notifications of Change

Any changes to these records must be notified to the Commission within 35 days of the change. A
template Notification of Change Declaration is available on the fact-sheets page of our website.
The Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation is encouraged to use this template if any
changes occur.

The Commission will accept notifications of change from the relevant branches or from the national
office. If the national office of the Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation does NOT intend to

file notifications of change, please ensure that all branches are aware of their continuing obligation

and the requisite time frames regarding notifications of change.

If a branch lodges a notification of change with the Commission, the branch should also provide
the information to the national body in order to ensure that the organisation is able to comply with
its obligations under section 233(1) of the RO Act.

Yours sincerely

James Hall
Regulatory Compliance Branch
Fair Work Commission
Telephone: (02) 9308 1800

Level 10, Terrace Tower Email : orgs@fwe.gov.au
80 William Street Internet : www.fwc.gov.au

East Sydney NSW 2011






ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) in accordance with
Regulation 147 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009 and Sections 230
and 233 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

I, LEE THOMAS, being the FEDERAL SECRETARY of the AUSTRALIAN NURSING AND
MIDWIFERY FEDERATION, declare the following:

1. | am authorised to make this declaration.

2. The register of members has, during the immediately preceding calendar year, been kept and
maintained as required by s.230(1)(a) and s.230(2) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations)
Act 2009 (the Act).

3. The following is a correct statement of the information contained in the records required to be
kept by the organisation in accordance with s.230(1)(b), (c), and (d) of the Act:

e The address of the organisation is Unit 3, 28 Eyre Street, Kingston, ACT, 2604.%

e The name and address of each branch of the organisation is:?

ANMF ACT Branch, 3/36 Botany Street, Phillip, ACT, 2606.

ANMF NSW Branch, 50 O’Dea Avenue, Waterloo, NSW, 2017.
ANMF NT Branch, 16 Caroyta Court, Coconut Grove, NT, 0811.
ANMF QNU Branch, 106 Victoria Street, West End, QLD, 4101.
ANMF SA Branch, 191 Torrens Road, Ridleyton, SA, 5008.

ANMF Tasmanian Branch, 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, TAS, 7000.
ANMF Victorian Branch, 540 Elizabeth Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000.
ANMF WA Branch, 260 Pier Street, Perth, WA, 6000.

N~ WNE

e On 31 December in the previous year the number of members was 233,262.3

o Alist of offices and the names, postal addresses and occupations of persons
holding those offices as at the date of this declaration is attached at Annexure A and

forms part of this declaration.

1 5.230(1)(d); reg.147(d)
2 5.230(1)(d); reg.147(a) & (d)
3 5.230(1)(d); reg.147(f)

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) Page 1 of 14



e Under the rules of the organisation, the following elections must be held between 1

January and 31 December of 2016:*

1. Organisation elections

Nil

2. Branch elections

ACT Branch President (1)

ACT Branch Vice President (1)
ACT Branch Secretary (1)

ACT Branch Executive Members (4)
ACT Branch Councillors (5)

NSW Branch Secretary (1)

NSW Branch Assistant Secretary (1)
NSW Branch President (1)

NSW Branch Vice President (1)
NSW Branch Executive Members (4)
NSW Branch Councillors (15)

NT Branch President (1)

NT Branch Vice President (1)

NT Branch Executive Members (4)
NT Branch Councillors (8)

QNU Branch Assistant Secretary (1)
QNU Branch President (1)

QNU Branch Vice President (1)
QNU Branch Councillors (22)

QNU Branch Executive Members (4)

SA Branch Secretary (1)

SA Branch President (1)

SA Branch Vice President (1)

SA Branch Executive Members (4)
SA Branch Ordinary Councillors (15)

Tas Branch President (1)

Tas Branch Vice President (1)

Tas Branch Executive Members (4)
Tas Branch Councillors (14)

Vic Branch (0)
WA Branch Vice President (1)

WA Branch Executive Councillors (2)
WA Branch Councillors (6)

4 5.230(1)(d); reg.147(e)
ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) Page 2 of 14



*=  During the previous 12 months:®
= NO branches COMMENCED or CEASED operation.

e The organisation:

= Has not entered into an agreement under s.151(1) of the Act with a state

union.
Signed: ‘/&WM

Dated: 24 March 2016

[PLEASE NOTE: This declaration must be lodged with the Fair Work Commission by 31 March. It
can be submitted to orgs@fwc.gov.au. If at any time in the year this information changes a
Notification of Changes must be lodged with the Commission within 35 days of the change.®]

55.230(1)(d); reg.147(b) & (c)
65.233(2); reg. 151

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) Page 3 of 14



ANNEXURE A

e Offices and Office Holders in the Organisation and its Branches [insert as many pages as required]:

Branch

Name of Office
(include any offices that
are vacant)

Name of Office Holder

Postal Address of Office Holder

Occupation of Office Holder

Federal Office

Federal Secretary

Leanne Thomas

C/- PO Box 4239, Kingston, ACT, 2604

Paid Official

Federal Office

Assistant Federal Secretary

Annie Butler

As above

Paid Official

Federal Office | President Sally-Anne Jones As above Registered Nurse
Federal Office | Federal Vice President Maree Burgess As above Registered Nurse
ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches) Page 4 of 14




Branch Name of Office Name of Office Holder Postal Address of Office Holder Occupation of Office Holder

(include any offices that

are vacant)
ACT Branch President Athalene Rosborough PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Vice President Sandra Mahlberg PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Secretary Jennifer Miragaya PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Paid official
ACT Branch Executive Member Leanne Ehrlich PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Executive Member Lyndsey Ohman PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Executive Member Ron Cawthron PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Executive Member Louise Murphy PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Branch Councillor Peter Carter PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Branch Councillor Janet Blandford PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Branch Councillor Shane Carter PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Branch Councillor Wendy Burton PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official
ACT Branch Branch Councillor Melissa Brown PO Box 4 Woden ACT 2606 Unpaid official

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Page 5 of 14




Branch

ANMF (NSW
Branch)
ANMF (NSW
Branch)
ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)
ANMF (NSW
Branch)
ANMF (NSW

Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMEF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Branch Secretary

Branch Assistant Secretary

Branch President

Branch Vice President

Branch Executive Member

Branch Executive Member

Branch Executive Member

Branch Executive Member

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Name of Office Holder

Brett Holmes

Judith Kiejda

Coral Levett

Lorna Scott

Gary Clark

Lynette Hopper

Kerry Rodgers

O’Bray Smith

Annette Alldrick

Susan Brazil

Lynette Dine

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Postal Address of Office Holder

50 O’Dea Avenue

Waterloo NSW 2017

50 O’Dea Avenue

Waterloo NSW 2017

c/- South Eastern Sydney Local Health District
Level 1, Primrose House

190 Russell Avenue

Dolls Point NSW 2019

¢/- Lower Hunter Community Health

58 Stronach Avenue

East Maitland NSW 2323

c/- Justice Health & Forensic Mental Health network
Long Bay Correctional Centre

PO Box 150

Matraville NSW 2036

c¢/- Manly Hospital

150 Darley Road

Manly NSW 2095

c/- Nepean Hospital

PO Box 63

Penrith NSW 2751

c¢/- Royal Prince Alfred Hospital
Missenden Road

Camperdown NSW 2050

c¢/- Shoalhaven District Memorial Hospital
Shoalhaven Street

Nowra NSW 2541

c/- Hunter New England Local Health District
Locked Bag 1

New Lambton NSW 2305

c/- Nepean Private Hospital

1-9 Barber Avenue

Kingswood NSW 2747

Page 6 of 14

Occupation of Office Holder

Union Official

Union Official

Nurse Manager

Nurse Practitioner

Nursing Manager

Nursing Unit Manager

Nursing Unit Manager

Midwifery Unit Manager

Registered Midwife

Nurse Manager

Nursing Unit Manager



ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)
ANMEF (NSW

Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

ANMF (NSW
Branch)

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Branch Councillor

Tania Gleeson

Peg Hibbert

Deborah Lang

Edward Makepeace

Elizabeth McCall

Lucille McKenna

Michelle Nicholson

Richard Noort

Jason Pascoe

Debra Smith

Suzanne White

Gil Wilson

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

c¢/- Wagga Wagga Base Hospital
Edward Street

Wagga Wagga NSW 2650

c¢/- Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Hospital
Palmerston Road

Hornsby NSW 2077

¢/- Gosford Private Hospital

1 Burrabil Avenue

North Gosford NSW 2250

c¢/- Royal North Shore Hospital
Pacific Highway

St Leonards NSW 2065

c/- Byron District Hospital
Shirley and Wordsworth Streets
Byron Bay NSW 2481

c¢/- St Mary’s Villa

56 Burton Street

Concord NSW 2137

c/- Liverpool Hospital

Locked Bag 7103

Liverpool NSW 1871

¢/ - Justice Health & Forensic Mental Health Network
Wollongong Court House
Corner Market and Church Streets
Wollongong NSW 2500

¢/- Nolan House

201 Borella Road

Albury NSW 2640

¢/- Auburn Hospital

Norval Street

Auburn NSW 2144

c/- Coffs Harbour Hospital

345 Pacific Highway

Coffs Harbour NSW 2450

c/- Lismore Base Hospital

PO Box 419

Lismore NSW 2480

Page 7 of 14

Clinical Nurse Consultant

Clinical Nurse Specialist

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Nurse Manager

Director of Nursing

Nurse Manager

Clinical Nurse Consultant

Enrolled Nurse

Nursing Unit Manager

Enrolled Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist



Branch

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

NT

Branch

QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch

QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Branch Secretary

Acting Branch President
Executive Councillor
Executive Councillor
Councillor

1 Vice President vacancy

2 Executive Councillor
Vacancies

7 Councillor Vacancies

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Secretary

Assistant Secretary
President
Vice President

Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Executive Member
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Name of Office Holder

Yvonne Falckh

Jan Hercus
Karen Brown
Marlene Herron
Mary Hill

Name of Office Holder

Elizabeth Mohle

Sandra Eales
Sally-Anne Jones
Stephen Bone

Damien Lawson
David Lewis
Kym Volp

Simon Mitchell
Charmaine Wicking
Christine Cocks
Daniel Prentice
Deborah Watt
Dianne Corbett
Fiona C.A. Monk
Gillian Gibbs
Jean Crabb

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Postal Address of Office Holder

PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810

PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810
PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810
PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810
PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810
PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810
PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810

PO Box 42533, Casuarina, NT 0810

Postal Address of Office Holder

¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.

c/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.

¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.

Page 8 of 14

Qld

Qld
Qld
Qld

Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld

4001

4001
4001
4001

4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001

Occupation of Office Holder

Branch Secretary RN RM

Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Enrolled Nurse

Occupation of Office Holder

Branch Secretary

Assistant Branch Secretary
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Assistant-in-Nursing



QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch

QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch
QNU Branch

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor

Julie Ann Burgess
Karen Cooke
Karen Shepherd
Katy Taggart

Leanne Jiggins

Lucynda Maskell

Marilyn Dianne “Di” Webb
Phillip Jackson

Shelley Howe

Sue Pitman

¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.

c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
c¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.
¢/- Qld Nurses’ Union, GPO Box 1289, Brisbane.

Page 9 of 14

Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld

Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld
Qld

4001
4001
4001
4001

4001
4001
4001
4001
4001
4001

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Assistant-in-Nursing
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse



Branch

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Branch Secretary

Branch President

Branch Vice President
Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Committee of Management
Member

Name of Office Holder

Adj Assoc Professor Elizabeth
Dabars AM

Ms Marisa Bell

Ms Jocelyn Douglass
Ms Tammy Bornhoeft
Ms Kristen Bull

Ms Shareece Carr

Ms Janice Clifford

Mr Phil Coward

Ms Lynn Croft

Mr Daniel Hall

Ms Marcelle Johnson
Ms Nicole Kelly

Ms Jodi Knoop

Ms Deborah Lewington
Ms Gay Martin

Ms Carmel Mercer

Mr Jason O’Neil

Ms Josephine Patterson

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Postal Address of Office Holder

c/- ANMF South Australian Branch
PO Box 861 REGENCY PARK SA 5942

As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above
As above

As above

As above

Page 10 of 14

Occupation of Office Holder

Paid official
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse



SA

SA

SA

SA

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Committee of Management
Member
Committee of Management
Member
Committee of Management
Member
Committee of Management
Member

Ms Deborah Rainsford
Ms Jan Thompson
Ms Barbara Tyler

Ms Sharon Whitehead

As above
As above
As above

As above

Page 11 of 14

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Enrolled Nurse



Branch

Tas

Tas
Tas
Tas

Tas

Tas

Tas

Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas
Tas

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Branch President

Branch Vice President
Branch Secretary
Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor
Branch Councillor

Name of Office Holder

Emily Shepherd

James Lloyd
Neroli Ellis
Margaret Kim Ford

Angela Manion
Andrew Ostler
Monica Werner

Tania Battaglini
Deanna Butler
Scott Butler
Helen Evans
Roslyn Gorrie
Anna Hodgetts
Anne Sands
Sancia West
Natalie Walker
Sarah Hill
Mandy Clark
Kim Clarke
Joanne Crawford
vacant

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Postal Address of Office Holder

C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000

C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000

C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000

C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000
C/- 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tas, 7000

Page 12 of 14

Occupation of Office Holder

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Paid Official
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Personal Care Assistant
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse



Branch

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria
Victoria
Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria
Victoria

Name of Office

(include any offices that are
vacant)

Secretary

Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary

President
Vice-President
Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Executive Committee
Member

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Name of Office Holder

Lisa Fitzpatrick
Paul Gilbert
Paula Carew

Maree Burgess
Rachel Weaver
Heather Selkrig

Lori-anne Sharp
Jacqueline Kriz
Stephen McKenzie

Lisa Auchettl

Noel Bannon

Fiona Cresswell
Madeleine Harradence
Deborah Holloway
Lynette Mauger

Rita Moreno-Diaz
Tara Nipe

Tim O'Brien
Kimberley Pentreath
Andrew Robinson
Vivienne Schembri
Erin Sterritt

Stefanie Zugna

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

Postal Address of Office Holder

Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006

Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006

Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006

Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006
Box 12600 A’Beckett Street PO Melbourne VIC 8006

Page 13 of 14

Occupation of Office Holder

Secretary,

ANMF (Vic Branch)
Assistant Secretary,
ANMF (Vic Branch)
Assistant Secretary,
ANMF (Vic Branch)
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Enrolled Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse/Midwife



Branch

Name of Office
(include any offices that are
vacant)

Name of Office Holder

Postal Address of Office Holder

Occupation of Office Holder

WA Branch Secretary Mark Olson 260 Pier Street, Perth WA 6000 Union Official/
Registered Nurse
WA Branch President Patricia Fowler Princess Margaret Hospital, Roberts Rd Subiaco WA 6008 Registered Nurse
WA Vice President Dianne Pember St John of God Hospital, PO Box 507, Bunbury WA 6230 Registered Nurse
WA Executive Kerry Lee (formally Leipold), Wikepin Nursing Post Johnson Street, Wickepin WA 6370 Registered Nurse/Midwife
WA Executive Treena Evans Armadale/Kelmscott Hospital 3056 Albany Highway, Mount Registered Nurse/midwife
Nasura WA 6112
WA Executive Dorothy Marie Glengarry Hospital, Arnisdale Rd, Duncraig WA 6023 Registered Nurse/midwife
WA Executive Michael Clancy 260 Pier Street, Perth WA 6000 Industrial Officer/ Registered
Nurse
WA Councillor Dean Casey Rockingham Kwinana Hospital, Elanora Drive, Cooloongup WA Registered Nurse
6168
WA Councillor Sam Cook-Barron Denmark Districts Hospital, 50 Scotsdale Road, Denmark WA Registered Nurse
6333
WA Councillor Elaine Daniels Peel Health Campus, 110 Lakes Road Mandurah WA 6210 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Andrea Magill Collie District Hospital Deakin Street, Collie WA 6225 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Megan McDermott Collie District Hospital Deakin Street, Collie WA 6225 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Loreta Murphy Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital, Hospital Ave, Nedlands WA 6009 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Lisa Natoli Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Karen Roan Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered Nurse/midwife
WA Councillor Janet Reah St John of God Midland 1Clayton Street Midland WA 6056 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Raymond Sinclair Bunbury Regional Hospital Bussell Highway Bunbury WA 6230 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Natalie Tai Fiona Stanley Hospital 102 —118 Murdoch Drive Murdoch WA Registered Nurse
6150
WA Councillor Lynette Tutt Albany Regional Hospital, Warden Ave, Albany WA 6330 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Stephen Voke Royal Perth Hospital, Wellington Street, Perth WA 6000 Registered Nurse
WA Councillor Elizabeth Waters Bega Garnbirringu Health Service16-18 MacDonald St, Kalgoorlie | Registered Nurse
WA 6430
WA Councillor Tanya Wooller Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital, Hospital Avenue, Nedlands WA Registered Nurse

ANNUAL RETURN OF INFORMATION (organisation with branches)

6009

Page 14 of 14



	ANMF AR2016-60_notification of change 16092016.pdf
	A7A7F27C30BA77260C205F7C24C938EF38643903.doc
	A7A7F27C30BA77260C205F7C24C938EF2647.msg
	160916 Not of Changes to Office Holders - T Battaglini-Smith.pdf




